RESOLUTION NO. 2013-07-036R

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT A SUSTAINABLE WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN

WHEREAS, the Ordinance establishing the Urbana Sustainability Advisory

Commission directs the Commission to identify priorities to achieve

sustainable management of natural resources including water; and

WHEREAS, the Urbana City Council established a Common Goals Initiative that included objectives to improve water conservation; and

WHEREAS, the Urbana Sustainability Advisory Commission and City staff have prepared a draft Sustainable Water Management Plan intended to provide the basis for policies and programs which would be effective in improving the sustainable management of potable water supply and demand, potable water quality, surface waters and stormwater, flood management, and recreational waters; and

WHEREAS, the Sustainable Water Management Plan takes into consideration input from stakeholders and the general public collected through public meetings, surveys, and individual communications; and

WHEREAS, at its July 2, 2013 meeting, the Urbana Sustainability

Advisory Commission recommended approval of the draft Sustainable Water

Management Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. The City of Urbana hereby adopts the Urbana Sustainable Water Management Plan as attached.

Section 2. By such adoption, it is the intention of the City Council that in future decision making the City will consider the Urbana Sustainable Water Management Plan whenever relevant.

Section 3. The City Council directs the Environmental Sustainability Manager and staff to implement the actions listed in the Urbana Sustainable Water Management Plan.

Section 4. This resolution is hereby passed by the affirmative vote of the members of the corporate authorities then holding office, the "ayes" and the "nays" being called at a regular meeting of said Council.

			The state of the s	
AYES:	Ammons,	Jakobsson,	Madigan, Marlin, Roberts,	Smyth

NAYS:

ABSTAINS:

APPROVED by the Mayor this 19th day of July

2013.

Laurel Lunt Prussing, Mayor By: Charles A. Smyth, Mayor Pro-tem

Slark, City Clerk